

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4045 of 2022

Ramnath Ram Versus State Of Chhattisgarh

23.06.2022	Mr. A.N. Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ishan Verma, P.L. for the State. Heard on petition. It is submitted that the petitioner challenging the impugned order by which he has been directed to join his new place of posting which is not a transfer order. It is submitted that this order is passed against the policy of the State Government and only to show that the petitioner was surplus in his earlier place of posting. Learned State counsel opposes the submissions and prays for time to file reply. Time is granted. In the meanwhile, it is ordered that although the petitioner has been relieved the same order (Annexure-P/1), therefore, he shall not insisted to join on the new place of posting until the next date of hearing. List this case in the week commencing of 18.07.2022. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge <i>vaishali</i>